














Remove Brass Knurled Cap Pressure Gauge
to Replace Filter Element Air—80 Ibs psi

Water—40 Ibs psi

!

!

Regulator Pressure

Adjustment @

‘(0

@
©

> ~"Batch Stamp
Located Here

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY |ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY
1 SetScrew, 1/4"-20 x 5/8". 1 12 Stem 127-024 1 23 Spring 008-040 1
2 Jam Nut, 1/4"-20 1 13 O-Ring, 004........ccoonrrrrrnrrrirrnnnrnnns 017-104 1 24 O-RiNG, 007..covvvrrrrisrnnnsssssnanns v 017-007 1
3 Washer. 003-015 1 14 Spring 008-028 1 25 Plug 020-026 1
4 SCrew,6-32 X 3/8'....isininnninnns 001-041 8 15 O-Ring 017-018 1 26 Caplnlet 127-041 1
5 Cap 127-023 1 16 Body. 127-040 1 27 Filter Element, 100 Micron................. 119-005 1
6 Spring Seat 127-043 1 17 Plastic Washer, 1/4". 003-001 1 28 O-Ring,018 017-022 2
7 Spring 008-008 1 18 022-010 1 29 Filter Element, 35 Micron......ccceceeeeeeee. 119-004 1
8 Cup Seat 127-044 1 19 Plug 001-001 4 30 Gauge 126-001 1
9 Cup Seal 017-200 1 20 O-RiNG, 00T..veerrvvesnnnsnsisasnsenns 017-501 2 31 Piston 123-014 1
10 Seat 127-026 1 21 Stem 127-042 1 32 Gasket 127-031 1
11 0O-Ring, 008 017-008 1 22 O-Ring, 003.......cccrrvvanmnsrisssnnenns 017-103 1 33 Cap. 123-012 1

MASTER VALVE 10

127-010 WATER




1

OV oo NOUL D WN

Molded Body....
Molded Clip......
Pin, 1/16" x 5/16"...... 009-010
Handpiece Actuator Lever..
Screw, 4 x 1/2"
Screw,8x 1/2"
Washer Tray Mount Spacer..
Automatic Holder Valve..
Set Screw, 6-32 x 3/16"

...122-101

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1

[N N ST S SN

11

MOLDED IC AUTOMATIC HOLDER
122-100




Water In

Water Out
Air In
5B,

Water Relay Valve 123-000

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY
Cartridge Body Assembly............. 123-018 1

1

0N D WwWN

(o)

1"
12
13
14

Set Screw, 4-40 X 5/8"......coovevernee 005-028
Body. 123-013
Piston 123-014
Diaphragm........crcssssisssnnes 123-016
Cap. 123-012
Screw, #6 x 1/2" 001-017

Barb, 10-32x 1/16"
Plastic Washer, 1/4"...

123-017

o
N
n
o
(=]
O
[N R NG N

Valve Body.....cooeweeeunens

Spring 008-011
O-Ring, 002 017-502
O-Ring, 001 017-501
Stem 123-015

NON-RETRACTION WATER RELAY VALVE

123-000

12




CAUTION
Q When adjusting the handpiece

pressure, do not over-tighten the
screws. Damage may result.

Handpiece Pressure

The automatic control block is the control center for your dental unit. Adjustment

Signal Air In

Individual handpiece pressure adjustments are located on the
autoblock. To adjust the pressure to each handpiece:

a. Turn adjustment screw clockwise to decrease the
handpiece pressure.

b. Turn adjustment screw counter-clockwise to increase
the handpiece pressure.

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ~ PART NUMBER QTY "‘)ﬁ
1 Adjusting SteM.....e.veeveesssssrsenn 125-023 3 <
2 O-Ring,021.... 017-021 3
3 Screw,6-32x 1 001-131 7
4 Cap 125-032 1 Coolant Water Out
5 Plastic Washer, 8-32 x 1/16".......003-030 3
6 Barb,8-32x1/16" 022-040 3
7 DiaphragMu.esessessssnn 125-016 1 Drive Air Out Drive Air In
8 Body. 125-031 1 Out to Gauge
9 Barb, 10-32 X 1/16".......oovvrccrerrrrnnnd 022-009 9 ) oolant Air In
10 Barb, 10-32x 1/8" 022-010 4 Coolant Air Out oolant Water In
11 Plastic Washer, 1/4"........ccoummnnns 003-001 13

13 AUTOMATIC HANDPIECE CONTROL BLOCK
125-030




Quick-disconnect Syringe Tip Assembly 113-230

1. Remove the existing hex nut. A hex nut wrench has been
provided.

2. Remove the syringe tip adapter using the hex wrench.

3. Insert the new syringe tip adapter into the syringe head and
tighten using the hex wrench.

4. Place the two (2) O-Rings into the syringe tip nut.

5. Screw the syringe tip nut onto the syringe tip adapter and @/

tighten using the hex wrench.

6. Push the syringe tip into the syringe tip nut until it snaps into
place.

Replace Syringe Tip

1. Pull the dirty syringe tip out and insert a clean syringe tip into
the syringe tip nut until it snaps into place.

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION  PART NUMBER QTY
Syringe Tip ..covveeiiieeeceeeeee
Syringe Tip Nut.........cccooeiinnnne,
O-Ring, 006 ........coovviiiiiinnd)
O-Ring, 228-040.............
Syringe Tip Adapter-........
O-Ring, 003
Syringe Head
Syringe Button Repair Kit
Pin, Syringe Cartridge
10 Plastic Washer, 8-32...
11  Barb, 8-32x 1/16” .
12 Syringe Handle..........ccccoccveee 113-236

O©OoO~NOOUAWN =

ANN AN 2 A AN =2

3-WAY IC SYRINGE 14
113-400




ITEM PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

10 Baseplate
11 Screw,4-40 x 1/4".
12 Rubber Pad
13 Screw,6-32 x 1/4".

Repair kit....

.126-003
....001-005
126-007
001-004
126-025

1 Ring 126-002 1
2 Cover. 126-001 1
3 Spring 008-005 1
4 O-RiNG, 012 017-012 1
5 Stem 126-005 1
6 Body. 126-004 1
7 Poppet 126-006 1
8 Spring 008-006 1
9 O-Ring,013.... 017-013 1
1
4
1
2

15 FOOT CONTROL
126-000




